900641014 09/02/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900639192

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
PNC Bank, National Association		08/24/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVQA, LLC	
Street Address:	900 South Frontage Rd	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 60517	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5659611	GOVTOGOV	
Registration Number:	3138376	WEBQA	
Registration Number:	3116742	GOVQA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-19059)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-19059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0777 source=Payoff - Trademark Release (PNC-GovQA) (executed)#page1.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Release (PNC-GovQA) (executed)#page2.tif source=Payoff - Trademark Release (PNC-GovQA) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0778

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of August 24, 2021, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Agent") in favor of GOVQA, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan, Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2019 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor and Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of June 27, 2019, in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), whereby Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6740/0933; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor had requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, Agent hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A hereto, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral under the Credit Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: *Phillip White*Name: Phillip White

Title: AVP

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg No.	Goods and Services	Filing Date	Status
	Ser. No		Registration Date	
GOVTOGOV	5659611 87877932	Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for government collaboration, processing, automation, communication, and compliance.	Jamuary 22, 2019	Live
WEBQA	3138376 78635439	Computer service, namely, acting as an application service provider in the field of knowledge management to host computer applications of twate for creating searchable databases of information and data.	September 5, 2006	Live
GOVQA	3116742 78635447	Computer service, namely, acting as an application service provider in the field of knowledge management to host computer applications oftware for creating searchable databases of information and data.	July 18, 2006	Live

RECORDED: 08/25/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007407 FRAME: 0781